Quantitation Report

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA M\DATA\BM101615\
Data File : BM002930.D

Aca On : 16 Oct 2015 11:45

Operator : UM/I1Z

Sample : SSTDCCCO001

Misc :

ALS Vial : 2 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Oct 16 22:57:33 2015
Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA M\METHODS\8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Quant Title

OLast Update ; Thu Oct 15 16:21:18 2015

Response via

Internal Standards

7
13)
19)
26)
35)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

4)
5)
8)
14)
15)
29)

Tara
2)
3)
6)
92)

10)
11)
12)
16)
17)
18)
20)
21)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds

1.4-Dioxane
n-Nitrosodimethylamine
bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether
Nitrobenzene
Naphthalene
Hexachlorobutadiene
2-Methylnaphthalene
Acenaphthylene
Acenaphthene

Fluorene
4-Bromophenvl-phenvlether
Hexachlorobenzene
Pentachlorophenol
Phenanthrene

Anthracene

Fluoranthene

Benzidine

Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
3.3"-Dichlorobenzidine
Chrysene
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvyrene
Dibenzo(a.,h)anthracene
Benzo(a.h.1)pervlene

Initial Calibration

21.85
27.31
23.81
23.86
24.48
27.30
28.15

112
99
82

330

172

244

88

42

93

77
128
225
142
152
154
166
248
284
266
178
178
202
184
202
228
252
228
149
276
252
252
252
278
276

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Response

88062
362952
193640
485971
384505
322680

16210
21771
16989

5853
60750
59133

7581
6452
20274
18066
78644
12708
53181
83306
55542
68850
19509
19097
2201
99524
94175
114107
42885
118610
109476
36057
99754
69002
89325
95653
89676
81673
71202
72737

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

na
na
na
na
na
ng

-0.01
-0.02
-0.03
0.00
-0.01
0.00

Qvalue
99
99
99
99
96
100
96
99
# 100
99
# 54
# 75
91
99
97
100
99
100
# 90
# 84
93
# 92
98
98
98
97
99
98

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-SIM-BM101515.M Fri Oct 16 22:56:49 2015

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA M\DATA\BM101615\
Data File : BM002930.D

Aca On : 16 Oct 2015 11:45

Operator : UM/I1Z

Sample : SSTDCCCO0O01

Misc :

ALS Vial : 2 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Oct 16 22:57:33 2015

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA M\METHODS\8270-SIM-BM101515.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
OLast Update Thu Oct 15 16:21:18 2015

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BM002930.D
420000
400000
S
380000 b
5
360000 g
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340000 g i
£ D
320000 5 G
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2 N
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220000
200000
180000 3
7
Q
160000 S
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5 Se
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100000 £ 2 2 £ 2 2
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80000 £ @ $E < . 2 2
o 5 0 s o % o 2
€ b ) 454 2 2 <
60000 2 2 g e g 25 i 2
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- i & N5
20000 a
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Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00
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Abundance Scan 377 (8.660 min): BM002911.D (-373) (-) #1
g

150 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 8.66 min Scan# 377
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
115 Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
0712||63?1||95||||| AR - -
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tat lon:152 Resp: 88062
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 141.0 113.0 169.6
115 47 .0 37.9 56.9
Rawsg
115 Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
000 on 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): £
ol 42 63 71 99
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 60000
Abundance
150
40000
Sub
50
115 20000
ol 42 63 71 95 o/ .
I B L I I R RN R RN NN EER R L L B B
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150  Time-> 8.50 8.60 8.70 8'80 '

Abundance Scan 71 (3.769 min): BM002911.D (-68) (-) #2
58 88 1,4-Dioxane
Concen: 0.94 ng
RT: 3.77 min Scan# 71
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
43 Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
Al
0 LI T LI LI L LI LI L LI - -
miz--> 0 5 60 70 8 g 100 110 | 19t lon: 88 Resp: 7581
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
88 88 100
58 58 70.6 56.7 85.1
43 25.9 22.0 33.0
RaW50
a4 Abundance lon 88.00 (87.70 to 88.70): BM(
60001 |on 58.00 (57.70 to 58.70): BM(
“ 63 74 112 5000
G S UL S I I SIS UL W A 3.77
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
Abundance 4000
88
58 3000
SUbso 2000
43 1000
A
,,,,,,, ~f ———
0 LA LA LA L L LR LA B DAL IR | rrrTrTTTT T T T T T T T
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 Time--> 3.70 3.80 3.90

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M Fri Oct 16 22:56:52 2015 Page 3



Abundance Scan 97 (4.170 min): BM002911.D (-93) (-) #3
m n-Nitrosodimethylamine
Concen: 1.03 na
42 RT: 4.16 min Scan# 96
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45 SollElEelcils
0"'I!"I"'5'8I('3:'3"I'"I""I""I""I""I - -
miz--> 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 Tat lon: 42 Resp: 6452
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
42 42 100
74 148.2 119.7 179.5
44 10.4 9.8 14.6
Ravsg 74
Abundance lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BM(
lon 74.00 (73.70 to 74.70): BM(
88 4000
58 63 112
0 T IIII"'ll'w"I'"'I""I""I""I;"'I
zzfu> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 2000
undance
42
4,
2000
Sub
50 74 | \
1000
/ \
\\
0 T T 58| T T T T %12 - Y = \\7]\7
T roTrTT rrrryrrrryrrrT rrrryrrrrrrTrTT T TT IIIIIIII|IIII|IIIIII
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 Time--> 4.00 410 4.20 430 4.40
Abundance Scan 225 (6.149 min): BM002911.D (-221) (-) #4
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 0.98 ng
RT: 6.15 min Scan# 225
Re 50 64 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
0 44 58 74
m/z--> 0 5 60 70 8 g 100 110 | 19t lon:1ll2 Resp: 16210
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 51.9 42.0 63.0
63 24.7 20.0 30.0
Rawg 64
44 Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
5000 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BM(
0 1l 58 ‘ 7\4 88
s 4 8 e 0 8 % 1o mo 4000 6.15
Abundance
112 3000
2000
Su%o 64
1000
43 58 74
0 LA N L LA LA LR LR LA B DL AL IR | IR R R RN L
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 Time--> 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:56:52 2015
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Abundance Scan 326 (7.786 min): BM002911.D (-320) (-) #5
do Phenol-d6
Concen: 1.04 na
RT: 7.79 min Scan# 326
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
71 Lab File: BM002930.D
42 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
0 '”II"'I”"I§?'W""I'”'I""P"'I;%ﬁl""P"'l'”%?q'”l
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tat lon: 99 Resp: 21771
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100
42 15.7 12.4 18.6
71 27.0 21.4 32.0
RaWSO
" Abundance Jon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BM(
- 12000] lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BM(
0 63 115 150 10000
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 7.79
Abundance 8000
99
6000
Su b50 4000
n 2000
42
o 63
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150  ITime->  7.70 7.80 7.0 8.00
Abundance Scan 341 (8.043 min): BM002911.D (-339) (-) #6
63 B bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether
Concen: 1.01 ng
RT: 8.04 min Scan# 341
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
0'"f"z'"l""l""l"''|""l"''|""|'1'1'5'|""|""|""1|5"2"|
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tgt lon: 93 Resp: 20274
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
93 93 100
. 63 66.9 52.9 79.3
95 32.3 25.2 37.8
RaWSO
Abundance lon 93.00 (92.70 to 93.70): BM(
20000] lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BM(
oh.%2 ‘ 71 115 150
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 15000
Abundance
%3
63 10000
Sub
50
5000
ol 42 115
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150  Iime--> 800 810 820

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:56:53 2015
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Abundance Scan 599 (11.504 min): BM002911.D (-593) (-) #7
3 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 11.49 min Scan# 599
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
0 Sﬁ 68 223
o> g 8 180 130 140 18 180 260 2k | Tt 10n:136 Resp: 362952
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 10.1 9.1 13.7
54 9.2 3.5 5.3#%
Rawk 68 7.5 3.3 4 _9#
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
250000 10N 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
54 68
) 223 lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BM(
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 200000
Abundance 11.49
136 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
54
0 |68||||||||225 0
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 11.40 11,60
Abundance Scan 479 (9.863 min): BM002911.D (-474) (-) #8
82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 0.98 ng
RT: 9.86 min Scan# 479
Refs0 54 128 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
O"|""|'§$'|""|"'|""|""|""|""|"' - -
miz--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 Tgt lon: 82 Resp: 16989
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 82 100
128 42 .8 34.1 51.1
54 50.7 42 .6 63.8
Rangg o4 128
Abundance |on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BM(
100001 lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
o 65 ‘
miz--> 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120 130 8000 9.86
Abundance
82 6000
Sub 4000
50 >4 128
2000
0 III"''I'('3$'I""I""I""IIIII rrrrTrTTTT T 0
m/z--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130  [Time-->

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:56:54 2015

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleld :
SSTDCCCO001

Page 6



Abundance Scan 483 (9.905 min): BM002911.D (-477) (-) #9
7 Nitrobenzene
Concen: 0.98 na
RT: 9.91 min Scan# 484
Refs0 123 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
65 Acg: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
|
miz--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 Tat lon: 77 Resp: 18066
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
77 77 100
123 50.6 41.0 61.4
65 12.0 9.7 14.5
Rawk, 123
Abundance |on 77.00 (76.70 to 77.70): BM(
lon 123.00 (122.70 to 123.70): {
65 8000
4 | |
U VLA LR I LI LIS S BN WS B 9.91
m/z--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 6000
Abundance
77
4000
Sub 123
50
2000
65
54
G L U S I UL WL B WAL B 0 T
m/z--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130  [Time-->
Abundance Scan 602 (11.555 min): BM002911.D (-594) (-) #10
128 Naphthalene
Concen: 0.98 ng
RT: 11.54 min Scan# 602
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
O'$4I§§'I'”'I'”'IJ'!I'”'I”"I”"I”"I”"
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tgt lon:128 Resp: 78644
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
128 128 100
129 10.5 9.4 14.2
127 13.5 9.6 14.4
RaWSO
Abundance |on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
lon 129.00 (128.70 to 129.70): {
ol 54 68 I | 223 40000
USRS SR SR B SIS S S B BRI 11.54
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance
198 30000
20000
Sub
50
10000
S -2 0 ZAANSEZANS
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 11.40 1150 11.60 11.70

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M Fri Oct 16 22:56:54 2015 Page 7



Abundance Scan 617 (11.813 min): BM002911.D (-612) (-) #11
’ Hexachlorobutadiene
Concen: 0.98 na
RT: 11.80 min Scan# 617 QS
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min E?A%g el
Lab File: BM002930.D KEnEsEmmelEtel
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45 SollElEelcils
0 — S . .
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tat lon:225 Resp: 12708
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
295 225 100
223 62.2 50.1 75.1
227 63.7 51.2 76.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 225.00 (224.70 to 225.70): E
10000] |on 223.00 (222.70 t0 223.70): F
54 68 127
O e o e e | 8000 11.80
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance
295 6000
Sub 4000
50
2000 \
o 127 \kﬁ, _
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  Mime-> 1170 1180 1190 1200
Abundance Scan 716 (13.126 min): BM002911.D (-710) (-) #12
142 2-Methylnaphthalene
Concen: 0.98 ng
RT: 13.12 min Scan# 717
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
115 Lab File:  BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
s A S U "'I""I"';Tq"'l - -
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 19t lon:1l42 Resp: 53181
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100
141 83.2 69.4 104.0
115 26.0 22.7 34.1
Rawsg
Abundance lon 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
115 40000 |on 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): B
o — 3 -
m/z--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 30000 13.12
Abundance
142
20000
Sub
50
10000
115
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 Tme-> 1300 1310 1320 1330

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:56:55 2015
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Abundance Scan 866 (15.230 min): BM002911.D (-861) (-) #13
162 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 15.23 min Scan# 867
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
o
mz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Tat lon:164 Resp: 193640
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162 164 100
162 114.8 79.6 119.4
160 54.8 33.1 49 . T7H#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
150000
o) N - 2
miz—-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 s
Abundance
169 100000
Sub50 50000
0?-4?-”-----llllllllllllllllllllllllllll|llll| 0 T T |/| e
miz—-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Time--> 15.00 15.20 '
Abundance Scan 933 (16.717 min): BM002911.D (-930) (-) #14
330 | 2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 0.91 ng
RT: 16.71 min Scan# 934
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
141 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
| 155166
0'|A§%'“'|“'w'“'|“'w'“'l“'w'“'l“'w"'| T lon: R -
miz—-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 gt 1on:330 Resp: 5853
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 330 100
332 96.3 76.6 115.0
141 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
141 lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
165 4000
| 153
OlllllllH”' TTTTTTTTT TTTTTrTTT TTTTTrTTT T T T T T T 1671
miz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 3000 '
Abundance
330
2000
Sub
50
1000
141 /j
. 166 0
miz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320  Time-> 1660 1670 1680 '

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:56:56 2015

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleld :
SSTDCCCO001

Page 9



Abundance Scan 788 (13.876 min): BM002911.D (-778) (-) #15
172 2-Fluorobiphenvl
Concen: 0.98 na
RT: 13.87 min Scan# 789
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File:  BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
0t |'%1§' R B "%4;' L A B "! ] - -
miz--> 110 120 13 140 150 160 170 180 10t lon:172 Resp: - 60750
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 36.5 26.1 39.1
170 24 .6 15.7 23 .5#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
. ,‘ — 40000
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 13.87
Abundance
Y10 30000
20000
Sub
50
10000
0 T I T ]-llls T L L T T T 14|]- T T T T T T T T T 0 T T T T T T T T T T T |g
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 Mime-> 1380 14.00
Abundance Scan 854 (14.964 min): BM002911.D (-851) (-) #16
132 Acenaphthylene
Concen: 0.98 ng
RT: 14.96 min Scan# 855
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
o) NN, ) )
miz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 | 19t lon:1l52 Resp: 83306
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 152 100
151 19.5 15.3 22.9
153 12.8 10.5 15.7
Rawsg
Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
60000 10N 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): §
% TN O b
miz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 '
Abundance 40000
152
30000
S“b50 20000
10000
o) N - - — .f/?§ —
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Time--> 1490 15.00 15.10

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:56:56 2015

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleld :
SSTDCCCO001
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BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:56:57 2015

Abundance Scan 869 (15.297 min): BM002911.D (-863) (-) #17
153 Acenaphthene
Concen: 0.96 na
RT: 15.29 min Scan# 870 [WSitinlEhiss
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min (B:TA_';/'S ol
Lab File: BM002930.D Ientoamplelas:
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45 SollElEelcils
ol 141 165 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, i i
mz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Tat lon:154 Resp: 55542
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
153 154 100
153 110.8 0.0 0.0#
152 51.3 0.0 0.0#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
50000] lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): B
oh141 | 165 330
T T T T o T o e 40000
miz—-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 1820
Abundance ]
153 30000
Sub 20000
50
10000
0?-4?-”-1-6-5--llllllllllllllllllllllllllll|llll| 0:::: |/||| —
miz—-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320  Time--> 1520 1540
Abundance Scan 913 (16.273 min): BM002911.D (-909) (-) #18
166 Fluorene
Concen: 1.00 ng
RT: 16.27 min Scan# 914
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
g MRS - -
miz—-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Tgt lon:166 Resp: 68850
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
166 166 100
165 97.7 77.3 115.9
167 13.3 10.9 16.3
RaWSO
Abundance lon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): H
odewss | a0 | %
mz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 40000 16.27
Abundance
165
30000
Sub 20000
50
10000
L — 0 —
miz—-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320  Time--> 1620 16.40

Page 11



Abundance Scan 983 (17.951 min): BM002911.D (-979) (-) #19
188 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 17.95 min Scan# 984 Syl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM002930.D g'S'Tegtcséacfggl'e'd -
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
ol 80 9 142 249 284
HUUNRESS SURES SUREE SERES SRRES SRR SRASS BRASE BRARS SRASN SR - -
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 10t lon:z188 Resp: 485971
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 6.4 15.2 22 .8#
80 5.7 15.9 23.9#
Rawg
Abundance |on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
4000001 [on 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BM(
0 %0 gﬁ 142 248 264 284
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300000 17.95
Abundance
188
200000
Sub
50
100000
o 80 94 142 249 284 I o
R S S B B E i A e it n n A =
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 ITime-> 1780  17.90 1800
Abundance Scan 951 (17.134 min): BM002911.D (-945) (-) #20
250 4-Bromophenyl-phenylether
Concen: 0.97 ng
RT: 17.13 min Scan# 952
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
141 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
ol 80 94 188 266 284
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19¢€ lon:z248 Resp: 19509
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
250 248 100
250 105.1 71.4 107.2
141 0.0 54.6 82.0#
Rawg
141 Abundance |on 248.00 (247.70 to 248.70): E
lon 250.00 (249.70 to 250.70): F
15000
80 94 188 266 284
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 17.13
Abundance
A 10000
Sub_, 5000
141 [
ol 80 94 188 266 284 0 ~
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 17.00 1720

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:56:58 2015
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Abundance Scan 956 (17.261 min): BM002911.D (-952) (-) #21
284 | Hexachlorobenzene
Concen: 0.99 na
RT: 17.26 min Scan# 957
Refs0 249 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
142 Lab File: BM002930.D
179 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
0 94 , | 266
URSUNRARS SRR SRS SUREE RRRLS SRREE BRARY SRREE LRSS BARRE SR - -
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 10t lon:284 Resp: 19097
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
284 | 284 100
142 38.8 0.0 0.0#
142 249 249 38.7 20.7 31.1#
Rawsg
Abundance [on 283.80 (283.50 to 284.50): E
179 lon 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): {
R | | 264 8000
mz-> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 17.26
Abundance 6000
284
142 249 4000
Sub
50
2000
179
ol 80 94 264 ol—\__/ .
B e —
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Iime-> 1720 17.40
Abundance Scan 970 (17.619 min): BM002911.D (-968) (-) #22
266 Pentachlorophenol
Concen: 1.18 ng
RT: 17.61 min Scan# 971
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
ol 80 94 1%1 179 284
mz-> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t 10N:266 Resp: 2201
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
266 266 100
268 61.3 58.3 87.5
264 70.8 54.2 81.2
Rawsg
Abundan(():(()e lon 265.70 (265.40 to 266.40): E
60 94 141 179 . - lon 268.00 (267.70 to 268.70): H
X Y N i
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 600
Abundance
266
400
Sub
50
200
0,80 94 141 178 o
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time—> 1740 17.60 1780

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:56:58 2015

Instrument :
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Abundance Scan 984 (17.977 min): BM002911.D (-980) (-) #23
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 0.88 na
RT: 18.00 min Scan# 986 Syl
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM002930.D g'S'Tegtcséacfggl'e'd -
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
oL80 94 142 || | 249
HUUNEEBS SURES SUREE BERES SRRES SRR SRASS BRASE BRARE SRR SR - -
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 1ot lon:l78 Resp: 99524
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 18.8 14.6 21.8
179 15.6 12.5 18.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): F
50000
ol 80 94 142 \ ‘ 248 264 284
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 40000
Abundance
178 30000
Sub 20000
50
10000
ol 80 94 142 249 0
B L e R A e
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime-> 17.80 17.90 18.00 1810
Abundance Scan 988 (18.079 min): BM002911.D (-987) (-) #24
178 Anthracene
Concen: 0.87 ng
RT: 18.07 min Scan# 989
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
0 141 250 264
R i i e A i o R et . .
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t fon:178 Resp: 94175
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 18.8 13.9 20.9
179 14.8 12.6 18.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): F
50000
oL 80 94 142 \ 248 264 284
BB L e L (AL et Al 18.07
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 40000
Abundance
178 30000
Sub 20000
50
10000
ol 80 94 141 249 284 0
oL o M S| SN - o , —
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime—> 18.00 18.10 18.20

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:56:59 2015
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Abundance Scan 1080 (19.968 min): BM002911.D (-1072) (-) #25
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 0.91 na
RT: 19.96 min Scan# 1081
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
T S VR | I Ve
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tat 1on:202 Resp: 114107
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 13.9 11.0 16.6
203 17.2 13.8 20.6
Rawsg
Abundance lon 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): §
101 45 184 “ 212 244
ot 22 24 1 80000 1096
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 '
Abundance
oo 60000
40000
Sub
50
20000
0~ }?%' S AL SR WL SN SR 0 \ -
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Mime-> 19.80 20,00
Abundance Scan 1191 (22.036 min): BM002911.D (-1184) (-) #26
240 Chrysene-d12
Concen: 5.00 ng
RT: 22.03 min Scan# 1192
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
120 228‘ Acg: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
O "|%q7"|"' ANGEssmaRS '?§%| T - -
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 o280 @ 19t lon:240 Resp: 384505
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 18.2 3.3 4 _9#
236 30.1 19.5 29.3#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
120 0000 |0 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
228
0 \ 149 167 252 279 250000
ryrrrryrrTrryrrTryrrrr T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 2203
miz-—-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance 200000
240
150000
SUb50 100000
120 50000
228
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 HMime->  21.90 22.00 2210 2220

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:57:00 2015
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Abundance Scan 1089 (20.122 min): BM002911.D (-1085) (-) #27
184 Benzidine
Concen: 0.89 na
RT: 20.12 min Scan# 1090USidinlEhis
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min E?A%g el
Lab File: BM002930.D Ientoamplelas:
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45 SollElEelcils
(L NS | ——— : :
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tat lon:184 Resp: 42885
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
184 184 100
185 15.5 12.0 18.0
183 11.8 8.9 13.3
Rawsg
Abundance lon 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): E
30000] 101 185.00 (184.70 to 185.70): &
101 202
ol a2 L ez om0
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 '
Abundance 20000
184
15000
Sub_ 10000
5000
0..1?%...12.2...,....,....,....293.2?2. —i i ‘ A
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  [Time--> 2000 2020 20.40
Abundance Scan 1100 (20.311 min): BM002911.D (-1096) (-) #28
202 Pyrene
Concen: 1.05 ng
RT: 20.32 min Scan# 1102
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
101 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
Oy "%2?" AL WAL W "||'?%% T
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt 1on:202 Resp: 118610
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 20.4 16.2 24 _4
203 17.4 13.8 20.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): H
A NS S T VR e
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 20.32
Abundance 60000
202
40000
Sub
50
20000
- N - o N _
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Time-> 2020 2030 2040 2050

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:57:00 2015
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Abundance Scan 1110 (20.482 min): BM002911.D (-1106) (-) #29
244 Terphenvl-d14
Concen: 1.03 na
RT: 20.48 min Scan# 1111 [QEiylEhies
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM002930.D g'S'Tegtcscacfggl'e'd-
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
o 122 184 200 2}2
mz-> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tat lon:244 Resp: 59133
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 8.2 5.6 8.4
122 6.4 2.2 3.2#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
60000} lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
212
ol_101 122 184 202 | 50000
o
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 20.48
Abundance 40000
244
30000
Sub_ 20000
10000
o 122 184 212 0 zill _
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Mime> 2040 2060
Abundance Scan 1190 (22.016 min): BM002911.D (-1182) (-) #30
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 0-99 ng
RT: 22.01 min Scan# 1191
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
120 Lab File: BM002930.D
‘ 240 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 o280 @ 19t lon:228 Resp: 109476
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 29.7 19.0 28 .6#
229 17.3 16.8 25.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
120 lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
. 149 167 | 240555 279 80000
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 2201
Abundance 60000
228
40000
Sub
50
120 20000
o 240 o5 279 0 -
S S| M 7 S 1 LS e
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 ITime-> 2180 2190 22000 2210

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M
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Abundance Scan 1186 (21.934 min): BM002911.D (-1173) () #31
252 3.3"-Dichlorobenzidine
Concen: 0.96 na
RT: 21.93 min Scan# 1187 SiinE)is:
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM002930.D g'S'Tegtcscacfggl'e'd-
126 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
o | 149 167 226 279
LS DAL SR LI ALY UL BRI LY B B - -
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 o280 19t lon:252 Resp: 36057
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
254 55.3 54.1 81.1
126 11.2 4.1 6.1#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 254.00 (253.70 to 254.70): E
126
0 149 167 226 240 279 25000
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 20000 21,93
Abundance
232 15000
Sub 10000
50
5000
126
o 149 167 226 240 279 ob— A _
SN S R L7 Sl | E— ——— —
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 21.50 2200
Abundance Scan 1193 (22.077 min): BM002911.D (-1192) (-) #32
228 Chrysene
Concen: 0.96 ng
RT: 22.07 min Scan# 1194
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
| S —T A
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 o2s0 19t lon:228 Resp: 99754
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 29.8 20.6 30.8
229 18.8 17.4 26.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
ol 126 129 167 24035, 279 80000
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 22,07
Abundance 60000
228
40000
Sub
50
20000
ol 126 149 240 o5 ol /W _
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime-> 2200 2210 2220

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 22:57:02 2015
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Abundance Scan 1182 (21.851 min): BM002911.D (-1174) (-) #33
149 Bis(2-ethvlhexvDphthalate
Concen: 1.06 na
RT: 21.85 min Scan# 1183[QEtiyliss
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min E?A%g old
167 Lab File:  BM002930.D ientSampleld :
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45 SSURCESE
ot e e 228 2R 20 ) )
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 A 10T lon:149 Resp: 69002
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 149 100
167 25.3 17.2 25.8
279 0.0 2.2 3.4#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
167 lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): {
o228 e 228,280 258 279 60000
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 21.85
Abundance
149 40000
Sub
50 20000
167
o 2 R E—2 A 0
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 ITime-> 21.60 2180 22,00
Abundance Scan 1651 (27.315 min): BM002911.D (-1641) (-) #34
216 Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Concen: 0.84 ng
RT: 27.31 min Scan# 1652
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
138 Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
o) ) )
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t lon:276 Resp: 89325
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
138 38.6 29.0 43.6
277 24 .8 19.8 29.8
Rawsg
138 Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): B
‘ M 30000
Ot
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 2731
Abundance
276 20000
Sub
50 10000
138
0"""""""""""""""|II G""|"" T
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime--> 27.20  27.40

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M
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/Abundance Scan 1391 (24.605 min): BM002911.D (-1381) (-) #35
264 Pervlene-di12
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 24.60 min Scan# 1392UEiInE)ls:
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min E?A%g el
Lab File: BM002930.D KEnEsEmmelEtel
| | Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45 SSURCESE
o —— -~ . .
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tat lon:264 Resn: 322680
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 25.3 20.1 30.1
265 21.5 17.6 26.4
Rawsg
/Abundance [on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70); E
lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): B
oh_125 252 “
L S L UL UL W WL L S 150000 24.60
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance
264
100000
Sub50
50000
0'|1'2$' U DAL AL UL AL UL SR 2z T 0
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  [Time--> 24.40 2460 24'80
/Abundance Scan 1315 (23.813 min): BM002911.D (-1308) (-) #36
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 1.03 ng
RT: 23.81 min Scan# 1316
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
125 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
e L L L W UL B 'F§$' - -
miz—-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 95653
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 20.8 17.5 26.3
125 16.5 12.4 18.6
Rawsg
Abundance [on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70); E
60000] 1on 253.00 (252.70 t0 253.70): E
125
265
0'I""'I"''I""I""I""I""I"'I"" 50000 23.81
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 '
Abundance 40000
252
30000
Sub_, 20000
125 10000
o L S 0
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  Mime-> 2370 2375 2380 23.85

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M
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Abundance Scan 1320 (23.865 min): BM002911.D (-1318) (-) #37
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 0.99 na
RT: 23.86 min Scan# 1321 [QElyl=hiss
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min E?A%g el
= - lentosample .
Lab_Flle_ BM002930:D syl
125 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tat lon:252 Resp: 89676
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 21.5 17.9 26.9
125 15.9 12.3 18.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
60000 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): B
125
ok ,J. N | 2??. 50000
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 23.86
Abundance 40000
252
30000
Sub_ 20000
10000
125
|/ L D S
OI|IIII|IIII|IIlI|IIII|II|||||||||||||||| II|IIII|IIII|IIII|
m/z-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 23.80 23.90 24.00
Abundance Scan 1380 (24.490 min): BM002911.D (-1374) (-) #38
2%2 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 1.00 ng
RT: 24.48 min Scan# 1381
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM002930.D
125 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
" . .
miz—> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 81673
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 21.3 18.4 27.6
125 18.0 13.3 19.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
125 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): {
ol J, | 265 40000
| | | | | | | | 24.48
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance
Y 30000
20000
Sub
50
10000
125
OIIIIIIIIIIIIIllllllllllllllllllll IIIIIII III7;|I=I
m/z-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 24.40 24.50 24.60

BM002930.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M
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Abundance Scan 1650 (27.305 min): BM002911.D (-1641) () #39
276 Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene
Concen: 0.91 na
RT: 27.30 min Scan# 1651 SiinE)ls
Refs0 .o Delta R.T. -0.02 min E?Aﬁg el
Lab File: BM002930.D KEnEsEmmelEtel
| Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45 SollElEelcils
] . .
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 1dt lon:278 Resp: 71202
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100
139 25.4 19.8 29.6
279 23.8 19.1 28.7
Rawsg
138 Abundance lon 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
‘ “ 25000
o |
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 20000 27.30
Abundance
216 15000
Sub 10000
50| 138
5000
0IIIIIIIIIIIllllllllllllll"l"'||||||||| 0III|IIII|IIII:|
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 27.20  27.40
Abundance Scan 1732 (28.160 min): BM002911.D (-1720) (-) #40
216 Benzo(g,h,1)perylene
Concen: 0-89 ng
RT: 28.15 min Scan# 1733
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
138 Lab File: BM002930.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 11:45
O . .
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t lon:276 Resp: 72737
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
277 23.9 19.4 29.0
138 32.6 24.4 36.6
Rawsg
138 Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
250001 |6 277.00 (276.70 t0 277.70): E
e L U UL UL L UL B 20000 28.15
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance
o¥6 15000
10000
Sub
50
138 5000
0"|""|""""""""""""" I D T —
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 28.00  28.20  28.40
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